
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 
 
  
In the Matter of  
  
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.   Docket Nos. 52-040-COL and 
	 																												52-041-COL 
(Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Units 6 and 7)  
  
 
 

ORDER 

Florida Power & Light Company (FPL) has filed an unopposed motion for an extension 

of the mandatory hearing schedule in this matter because of the interruption to its hearing 

preparation activities caused by Hurricane Irma.1  Pursuant to my authority under 10 C.F.R.  

§ 2.346(b), I hereby grant FPL’s motion for good cause shown.  A revised hearing schedule, 

including a revised due date for responses to pre-hearing questions, will be provided once a 

new hearing date has been established. 

  

                                                 

1 Florida Power & Light Company’s Unopposed Motion for Extension of the Mandatory Hearing 
Schedule (Sept. 8, 2017), at 1.  This request includes the schedule for submission of pre-filed 
documents as set forth in the revised notice of hearing and in the order transmitting pre-hearing 
questions.  See Florida Power and Light Company; Turkey Point, Units 6 and 7; Combined 
License Application; Revised Notice of Hearing, 82 Fed. Reg. 34,995 (July 27, 2017); Order 
(Transmitting Pre-Hearing Questions) (Sept. 1, 2017) (unpublished). 
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 
 
      For the Commission 

 NRC Seal 
 
 
       /RA/ 
 
      ___________________________ 
      Annette L. Vietti-Cook 
      Secretary of the Commission 
 
 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland, 
this 12th day of September, 2017. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing ORDER (Granting Motion for Extension of the 
Mandatory Hearing Schedule) have been served upon the following persons by Electronic 
Information Exchange. 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop: O-16B33 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
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Washington, DC  20555-0001 
hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop: O-15 D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Patrick Moulding, Esq. 
patrick.moulding@nrc.gov 
Maxine R. Segamick, Esq. 
Maxine.Segamick@nrc.gov 
Robert Weisman, Esq. 
robert.weisman@nrc.gov 
Anthony C. Wilson, Esq. 
anthony.wilson@nrc.gov 
Megan Wright, Esq. 
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Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408 
Nextera Energy Resources 
William Blair, Esq. 
william.blair@fpl.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company 
801 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Suite 220 
Washington, DC  20004 
Steven C. Hamrick, Esq. 
steven.hamrick@fpl.com 
 
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036-3006 
 
Anne Leidich, Esq. 
ann.leidich@pillsburylaw.com 
David R. Lewis, Esq. 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com 
Michael G. Lepre, Esq. 
michael.lepre@pillsburylaw.com 
Timothy J. V. Walsh, Esq. 
timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com 
 
 

 [Original signed by Clara Sola                  ] 
       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland, 
this 12th day of September, 2017. 


